375
Indicators
Product Mounting Display Height Page
EZ-ZONE® PM 1/32, 1/16, 1/8, 1/4 DIN front panel Upper/Left: 0.30 to 0.80 in.
(8 to 20 mm)
Lower/Right: 0.22 to 0.50 in.
(6 to 13 mm)
377

Indicators
SERIES TM
Ordering Information
Part Number
TM
Power
Supply
③②①
Power Supply
B = 120VAC
D = 230 to 240VAC
F = 24VAC
Package
④
Sensor
Type &
Scale
⑤
A
⑥
AAAA
⑦⑧⑨⑩
AAAA
⑪ ⑫⑬⑭
Overlay/
Custom
Options
⑮
Indicator only, 4-character, 7-segment display
③
Package
1 = Panel mount, 1/8 in. DIN square - spade terminals
2 = DIN-rail mount - spade terminals
5 = Panel mount, 1/8 in. DIN square - screw terminals
6 = DIN-rail mount - screw terminals
A = NEMA 4X panel mount, - spade terminals
C = NEMA 4X panel mount, - screw terminals
④
Sensor Type & Scale
H = T/C Type J °F (-346 to 1900°F)
J = T/C Type J °C (-210 to 1038°C)
K = T/C Type K °F (-454 to 2500°F)
L = T/C Type K °C (-270 to 1370°C)
M = T/C Type T °F (-454 to 750°F)
N = T/C Type T °C (-270 to 400°C)
P = RTD °F (-328 to 1472°F)
R = RTD °C (-200 to 800°C)
S = T/C Type E °F (-328 to 1470°F)
T = T/C Type E °C (-200 to 800°C)
⑤
Overlay/Custom Options
A = Standard with Watlow logo
1 = Standard without Watlow logo
⑮
Specifications (Continued)
RTD Input Accuracy
• Calibration accuracy ±1% of input accuracy span ±1°
 at standard conditions and actual calibration ambient
• Temperature stability: ±0.2° per degree change in
 ambient
Indication Ranges
Type E: -328 to 1470°F or -200 to 800°C
Type J: -346 to 1900°F or -210 to 1038°C
Type K: -454 to 2500°F or -270 to 1370°C
Type T:     -454 to 750°F or -270 to 400°C
RTD (DIN) -328 to 1472°F or -200 to 800°C
Agency Approvals
• CE①, W.E.E.E., RoHS EU Directive (2002-95-EC)